
AMTRON 
Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd. 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan 
Guwahati – 781021 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
For 
 
Tender No. : AEDC/HRD/RFP/Mediclaim/25-26/02, dated 15-05-2025 
 
Corrigendum No. : AEDC/HRD/RFP/Mediclaim/25-26/02/Corrigendum/01, dated 28-05-2025 
 
The following amendments have been issued for the Bid document for the abovementioned 
tender: 

1. Date & time for submission and opening of bids has been modified as follows: 
2.  

BID SUBMISSION DATE FROM 19-05-2025(13:00 HRS) TO 05-06-2025 
(14:00 HRS) 

LAST   DATE  &  TIME FOR 
SUBMISSION OF ONLINE BIDS 

UPTO    05-06-2025 (14:00 HRS) 

LAST   DATE  &  TIME FOR 
SUBMISSION OF HARD COPIES 
(AS MENTIONED IN RFP) 

UPTO    05-06-2025 (14:00 HRS) 

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING   
OF   TECHNICAL BID   

DATE    05-06-2025  AT15-00   HOURS 

 
 
All other terms & conditions shall remain same. 
 
This Corrigendum is a part of the above-mentioned tender. 

 
 
 

Sd/- 
Managing Director 

Assam Electronics Dev. Corpn. Ltd. 


